
The Hard/Gunwharf Quays (stand M)
Old Portsmouth
Clarence Pier
Southsea Shops
Albert Road Shops
Devonshire Square
Bransbury Park
Eastney
Hayling Ferry

southsea skipper

25 bus times
including extra summer journeys

brought to you by in partnership with

Summer 2022

£10
up to any 5 people
travelling together

all day!

group day ticket



The Hard - Southsea - Eastney (Hayling Ferry)
via Old Portsmouth, Clarence Pier, Southsea Shops, Waverley Road, Devonshire Square, Bransbury Park

firstbus.co.uk/portsmouth
search FirstSolent
follow @FirstPortsmouth

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

       
        

    

  
    

          
 

  
   

    
  

  
      

  
  

      

hello!
We’re proud to be operating  
your service 25 which now 
features additional evening 
journeys for the warm summer 
evenings from 24 July 2022, 
financially supported by 
Portsmouth City Council. 

We look forward to welcoming 
you onboard our buses.

You can keep in touch with us 
via the following websites.

25

The Hard/Gunwharf (stand M) 07:42 09:15 10:00 10:45 11:30 12:15 13:00 13:45 14:30 15:15 17:05 19:18
Old Portsmouth Seager's Court 07:49 09:22 10:07 10:52 11:37 12:22 13:07 13:52 14:37 15:22 17:12 19:25
Clarence Pier 07:54 09:27 10:12 10:57 11:42 12:27 13:12 13:57 14:42 15:27 17:17 19:30
Southsea Shops 07:58 09:31 10:16 11:01 11:46 12:31 13:16 14:01 14:46 15:31 17:21 19:34
Albert Road Traffic Lights 08:04 09:37 10:22 11:07 11:52 12:37 13:22 14:07 14:52 15:37 17:27 19:40
Devonshire Square 08:08 09:41 10:26 11:11 11:56 12:41 13:26 14:11 14:56 15:41 17:31 19:44
Bransbury Park 08:12 09:45 10:30 11:15 12:00 12:45 13:30 14:15 15:00 15:45 17:35 19:48
Eastney Lumdsen Road 08:16 09:49 10:34 11:19 12:04 12:49 13:34 14:19 15:04 15:49 17:39 19:52
Hayling Ferry 08:21 09:54 10:39 11:24 12:09 12:54 13:39 14:24 15:09 15:54 17:44 19:57

Hayling Ferry 07:00 08:30 10:02 10:47 11:32 12:17 13:02 13:47 14:32 16:02 18:05 20:05
Eastney Fort Cumberland Road 07:04 08:34 10:06 10:51 11:36 12:21 13:06 13:51 14:36 16:06 18:09 20:09
Bransbury Park 07:08 08:38 10:10 10:55 11:40 12:25 13:10 13:55 14:40 16:10 18:13 20:13
Devonshire Square 07:12 08:42 10:14 10:59 11:44 12:29 13:14 13:59 14:44 16:14 18:17 20:17
Albert Road Traffic Lights 07:16 08:46 10:18 11:03 11:48 12:33 13:18 14:03 14:48 16:18 18:21 20:21
Southsea Shops 07:22 08:52 10:24 11:09 11:54 12:39 13:24 14:09 14:54 16:24 18:27 20:27
Clarence Pier 07:26 08:56 10:28 11:13 11:58 12:43 13:28 14:13 14:58 16:28 18:31 20:31
Old Portsmouth Seager's Court 07:31 09:01 10:33 11:18 12:03 12:48 13:33 14:18 15:03 16:33 18:36 20:36
The Hard/Gunwharf (stand N) 07:38 09:08 10:40 11:25 12:10 12:55 13:40 14:25 15:10 16:40 18:43 20:43

The Hard/Gunwharf (stand M) 09:45 11:15 12:45 14:15 15:45 17:15 19:18
Old Portsmouth Seager's Court 09:52 11:22 12:52 14:22 15:52 17:22 19:25
Clarence Pier 09:57 11:27 12:57 14:27 15:57 17:27 19:30
Southsea Shops 10:01 11:31 13:01 14:31 16:01 17:31 19:34
Albert Road Traffic Lights 10:07 11:37 13:07 14:37 16:07 17:37 19:40
Devonshire Square 10:11 11:41 13:11 14:41 16:11 17:41 19:44
Bransbury Park 10:15 11:45 13:15 14:45 16:15 17:45 19:48
Eastney Lumdsen Road 10:19 11:49 13:19 14:49 16:19 17:49 19:52
Hayling Ferry 10:24 11:54 13:24 14:54 16:24 17:54 19:57

Hayling Ferry 09:00 10:30 12:00 13:30 15:00 16:30 18:05 20:05
Eastney Fort Cumberland Road 09:04 10:34 12:04 13:34 15:04 16:34 18:09 20:09
Bransbury Park 09:08 10:38 12:08 13:38 15:08 16:38 18:13 20:13
Devonshire Square 09:12 10:42 12:12 13:42 15:12 16:42 18:17 20:17
Albert Road Traffic Lights 09:16 10:46 12:16 13:46 15:16 16:46 18:21 20:21
Southsea Shops 09:22 10:52 12:22 13:52 15:22 16:52 18:27 20:27
Clarence Pier 09:26 10:56 12:26 13:56 15:26 16:56 18:31 20:31
Old Portsmouth Seager's Court 09:31 11:01 12:31 14:01 15:31 17:01 18:36 20:36
The Hard/Gunwharf (stand N) 09:38 11:08 12:38 14:08 15:38 17:08 18:43 20:43

Operates between 24 July 2022 and 24 

September 2022 inclusive  

Monday to Saturdays (not Public Holidays)

Sundays and Public Holidays



The Hard - Southsea - Eastney (Hayling Ferry)
via Old Portsmouth, Clarence Pier, Southsea Shops, Waverley Road, Devonshire Square, 
Bransbury Park

Route map

southsea skipper

25

brought to you by in partnership with

Albert Road

Vic to
ri

a
 R

d 
N

th

Elm Grove

Kings Rd

Museum Rd

Vict
or

ia
 R

d
 S

th

C
or

nw
el

l R
d

Eastern Parade

W
estern

 P
a

ra
d

e

Portsmouth & Southsea 
Station

Portsmouth 
Harbour
Station

The Hard
Interchange

Southsea

Fort 
Cumberland

Hayling 
Ferry

Eastney

Clarence 
Pier

D-Day
Story

Southsea
Common

South Parade
Pier

Kings 
Theatre

Portsmouth
Cathedral

Hotwalls

Gunwharf
Quays

Southsea
Shops

Albert Rd
Shops

Jess
ie R

oad

Devonshire
 Ave

Fawcett Road

Waverley Road

Fort Cumberland Rd

Clarendon Rd

Osborne Rd

Pembroke Rd

High Street

Seager’s Court

Bransbury Park

Henderson Rd
Ferry

 Rd

Old
Portsmouth



firstbus.co.uk/portsmouth
search FirstSolent
follow @FirstPortsmouth

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

       
        

    

  
    

          
 

  
   

    
  

  
      

  
  

      

0345 646 0707
Monday to Friday: 8am-6pm 

southsea skipper

£10
up to any 5 people
travelling together

all day!

group day ticket


	A5 Solent 25 Timetable - July 2022 Side 1
	A5 Solent 25 Timetable - July 2022 Side 2
	A5 Solent 25 Timetable - July 2022 Side 3
	A5 Solent 25 Timetable - July 2022 Side 4

